M K. IMPORTAuenbl wm inaleuenst wn inakNT INFORMATION
CONCERNING THIS KIT: ]

1.Toy not suitable for children under 3 years. Small parts may be
swallowed or inaled.

2.Kit may contain parts with sharp edges which are necessary to
build an exact to scale model.

cortantas pois podem causar acidentes pessoais.

4 ATENCAO: As tintas recomendadas para este kit sdo sémente para
uso de adultos.

5.Conserve este enderego para futuras refgrencias.

= S.VIKTIG INFORMATION OM DENNA BYGGSATS:

1.Var noga att ldsa och helt forstd instruktionsboken innan du bérjar

3.Care should be taken when using tools and modelling knives as thesebygga din byggsats. (Instruktionsboken medfdlier byggsatsen.

can cause personal injury.

4 Never use glue and paint near open fire.

5.0pen window for fresh air glue or paint in in use. Be sure

to close csp tightly on glue and paint after use and keep them

hidden from sun light and away from reach of chidren . Glue and

most of paints contain volatile solvent which is harmful to health

if inhalted too much.Do not inhale solvent intentionally.

6.WARNING:Paints recommended for use with this kit are for adult

modellers only.

7.Please retain this address for future reference.

¥ D WICHTIGE INFORMATION ZU DIESEM BAUSATZ:

1.Nicht geeignet fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren wvegen Vorhandensein

von Kleinteilen.

2.Bausatz kann spitze Kanten aufweisen, die fiir eine modellgetreue

Nachbildung notwendig sind.

3.Vorsicht im Umgang mit Werkzeugen und Mdellbaumessern, da

diese Verletzungen verursachen knnen.

4.Handhaben Sie die Klebestoff und Lackfarben niemals in der Nahe

von offnen Fammen.

5.Mit kiebemittel sparsam umgehen und wahrend des zusammenbaus

fur ausreichende ventilation sorgen.

6.ACHTUNG:Die fiir diesen Bausatz empfohlenen Farben sind fiir

Kinder nicht geeignet.

7.Behalten Sie die Herstelleradresse fiir evetuelle Reklamationen.
F.INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES CONCERNANTCE KIT:

1.Jouet ne cgggenant pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Le petites

pieces puorraient etre avalées ou inhalées.

2.Présence d'extrémités en point servant au montage du modele.

3l'assemblage de ce kit requierent de I'outillage, en particulier des

coteaux de modélisme. Manier ces dernier avec précaution pour

eviter toute blessure.

4 N'utiliser que de I'adhésif plastique et du vernis.Déchirer et jeter

les sacs en plastigues vides pour éviter tout danger d'adhésif ou du

vernis prés d'une flamme.

5.Utiliser le ciment avec modération et bien ventiler la piéce pendant

BATTENTION:Les peintures recommandées pour ce kit sont

uniquement destinées aux adultes.

7.Gardez cette adress pour référence future.

P ESP.INFORMACION IMPORTANTE SOBRE ESTA MAQUETA:

1.Juguete no apto para menores de 3 afos. Las partes pequerias

podrian ser ingeridas o aspiradas.

2.Presencia de extremidades apuntadas funcionales al montaje del

modelo mismo.

3Tenga cuidado al utilizar las herramientas y cuchillas de trabajo, ya

que pueden causarle darios personales.

4.No emplee nunca cemento ni pintura cerca de flamas.

Usare I'adesivo moderatamente e ventilare benel'ambiente durante

la costruzione.

SATENCION: Las pinturas recomendadas para esta maqueta son

solo para modelistas adultos.

6.Conservar la presente direccion para futuras referencias.

= | IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SU QUESTO KIT:

1.Giocattolo non adatto ai minori di 3 annile piccole parti

potrebbero essere ingerite o aspirate.

2.Presenza di estremitd appuntite funzionali allassemblaggio del

modello stesso.

3.Fare attenzione se usate attrezzi e lame per il montaggio ad

evitare ferite.

4.Non usare mai I'adesivo o la vernice vicino ad una fiamma.

5.Utilice suficente adhesivo y ventile bien la habitacion durante

la construccion.

B.ATTENZIONE: | colori raccomandati per questo kit sono solo

per modellisti adulti.

5.Conservare il presente indirizzo per future referenze.

= NL. BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE AANGAANDE DIT MODEL:

1.Speelgoed niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar. De kleine

stukjes kunnen ingeslikt of opgesnoven worden.

2.Er zijin voor de montage van dit model functionele puntige uiteinden.

3.Voorzichtigheid is gewenst bij het gebruik van gereedschap en

hoobymessen ter voorkoming van letsel.

4:WAAR SCHWING: Modelbouwverf zoals aangegeven voor dit model

is alleen geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen.

5.Behound dit adres voor toekomsig gebruik.

= POR.INFORMACAO IMPORTANTE SOBRE ESTE KIT:

1.Nao & recomendado a criangas com idade inferior a 3 anos.

2.Presenca de pontas agugadas que servem para a montagem do

modelo.

2.Vid byggandet av denna modell anvénds knivar och andra verktyg.
Var forsikting vid anvandandet av dessa for att undvika personska-

or.
3.Nar du lossar plastdelarna frén gjutramen kan det uppst8 vassa
eller ojdmna kanter. Jémna till dessa med fil eller sandpapper.
4 Vissa delar & lostaghara och dirfor méste barn under 36
manader hallas under uppsikit. De far inte tilldtas att stoppa i
munnen négra som helst delar som filjier med denna byggsasts.
5.Fett eller smorjmedel, som kan medfélja denna byggsats, far €]
inandas eller svéljas. Akta dgonen.
6.Detta dokument skall sparas som referens. Innehaller uppgifter om
ECC tillverkaren och motsvarande uppgifter om importdren.
7.VARNING: Férger som rekommenderas till denna byggsats &r
avsedda endast for vuxna modellbyggare.

¥ H ELOLVASNI ES BETARTANIA:
1.Ajéték nem adhatd 3 éven aluli kicsiknek, mert lenyelhetik vagy
leszippanthatijék a kis részeket.
2.A modellen az Gsszedliitdshoz sziikséges vegzodések talalhatok.
3.Amennyiben az dssezedllitashoz éles eszkdzoket haszndl, vigydzzon,
hogy meg ne sértse magat!
4.7z Gssezedllitdshoz javasolt szineket csak felnGtteknek ajdnljuk.
5.Keérjiik, hogy d'rizze meg ezt a cimet tovahbi hivatkozas céljabdl.
¥~ FIN.TARKEITA TIETOJA KOSKIEN TATA RAKENNUSSARJAA!
1Tutustu tarkoin rakennussarjan rakennuschjeeseen ennen
rakentamisen aloittamista.Terdvia  tybkaluja ja  veitsid
kdytettdessd on noudatettava eryistd houlellisuutta tapaturmien
vélttamiseksi.Irroitettaessa  mouviosia  valurangoista  saattaa
katkaisukohtaan jdada sdrmia. Namé on poistettava viilalla tai
hiomapaperilla  houlellisuutta noudsttaen.Séilytd sarjaa alle
3-voutiaiden lasten ulottumattomissa silld jotkut pienet osat
voidaan irroittaa. Ald anna lasten missadn olusuhteissa koskettaa
kielelld tai imed mettali- tai sdhkdosia.Voiteluaineita (vaseliini,
voiteludliy ym. mikéli sarjassa mukana), ei saa nielld eikd missdan
tapaukesessa padstaa suuhun tai silmin.Sailyta tdmé ohjelehtinen
mahdollista tarvetta silméllapitden, silld se siséltad ECC-yhtyman
nimen ja osoitteen jolla on vastaavat tiedot maahantucjasta.
2.VAROITUS: Ohjeessa sousitellut maalit ovat vain
aikusille mallinrakentajille tarkoitettuja.
= PL.PRZECZYTAC | ZACHOWAC:
1.Zabawka nie jest przeznaczona dla dzeci ponizej 3 lat ze wzgledu na
male czesci.
2.Zabawka moze zawierac czésci z ostrymikrawedziami-jest to konieczne
do dokladnego odwzorowania modelu w skali.
3.Nalezy wrocic uwagé na mozliwosc odniesienia obrazen w przypadku
uzywania ostrych narzédzi podczas montazu.
4. Uwaga:Farby polecane do malowania tego modelu nie powinny byc
uzywane przez dzieci do lat 6
5.Zachowaj instrukcie dla przysztych referencji
¥~ C7 CTETE A USCHOVEJTE
1.Hracka neni vhodnd pro deti do 3 let, protoze by mohly spolknout
nebo vdechnout male casti.
2.U modelu se nachazi spicaté okraje nutné k sesta veni samotného
modelu.
3.Pouzivéte li k sestrojeni ostré nastraje a cepele, dejte pozor, abyste
se neporanili.
4.5 lepidlem a barvami pracuj v dobre vetrané mistnosti-otevri
okno.
5.Barvy, ktere_doporucujeme pro tento soubor jsou ucrené jenom
dospelym modeldrum.
6.Uchovejte tuto adresu k pripadnym budoveim referencim.
¥ PYCCKW. BaxHaa nHdopmaLins, Kacaiolancs 3Toro
KomnnekTa.
1.Arpyuwika He noaxoauT AnA aeteit B so3pacte Ao 3 net. Menkue
Aetanu moryTt 6biTb NPOrNoYeHbl UK BAbIXaHUu.
2.Mogenb MOXeT coiepXaTb AeTanu CoCTPbIMU KpasMu, KOTopbie
HEOGXO}JMMBI ANA CO3AaHNA TOYHOTO MaCL\ﬂHGMpOBaHMH mogenun.
3.CﬂeﬂyeT COﬁnK)AaTb OCTOPOXHOCTb NPU UCMONb30BaHUK
WHCTPYMEHTOB MOAENNPOBAHNA 1 HOXW TaK Kak 3TO MOXeT
npuBecTy K TpaBme.
ANPEAYNPEXAEHUE: Kpacku peKoMeHAOBaHHUbIE ANA UCMIONb-
30BaHUA C 3TUM KOMMNNEKTa ANA B3POUTbIX MOAE/IbePb! TONbKO.
5.oxanyiicTa, COXpaHUTe 3TOT apecAna CNpaBok B GyayLiem.
P Jap. BH I TEBO SMATBHEATEL,
1. WA RRE TL (RT 2B0RENE 2PA THHBALTIA> TFEL,
2. BEHCBRITI2F Y JEBOLOE BEVTEL,
3. BROBREHRADSo 1Y LAVE IBIBTTTEL,

3.Recomen muito cuidado no uso de ferramentas e objectos 4. XD TREBACERAEEAL TEWHEEA,
Name........ ¢ :
Address.... Stamp of the shop selling Mastercraft kits:
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MISTERCRAFT Michat Maleska,
Nowica 1E,56-460 Dobroszyce FOLAND
e-mail:customerservices@mistecraft.eu

Pieczatka sklepu sprzedajacego modele Mastercraft:

GB.Petljakov Pe-2 The Pe-2 was undoubtelly the best light bomber built in the
Soviet Union during Il WW.Because of limited number of PlanesThe Pe-2 was
assigned to atack the most important and best defended objects. Specifica-
tions ;General characteristics,Crew: Three— pilot, navigator, gunnenLengfréhzl 66
m41ft6 m],ngspan: 17.16 m (56 ft 3 in) Height: 3.5 m (117t B in),Wing
area: 40.5 m2 (436 ftzl,Empte(/ weight: 5,875 kg 12,952 Ib),Loaded weight:
7,563 kg (16,638 Ib),Max. takeoff we%ht: 8,49 kﬁ][’IB 728 Ib),Powerplant:
2 x Klimov M-103PF liquid-cooled V-12, 903 kW 210 hflal each,Performa-
nce,Maximum speed: 580 60 mph),Range: 1,160 km (721 miles) Service.
cei- ling: 8,800 m (28,870 ft) Rate of climb: /7.2 m/s (1,410 ft/min),Wing
loading: 186 kg/m? (38 |b/ft>),Power/mass: 250 W/kg (0.15 hp/lb);Armament
Guns:2 x 7.62 mm (0.3 in) fixed ShKAS machine guns in the nose, one replaced
by a 12.7 mm (0.5 in) Berezin UB on later versions.2 X rearward firing 7.62

m (0.3 in) ShKAS.From the middle of 1942 defensive armament included 1
Berezin UB machine gun in the upper bombardier's turret, 1 Berezin UB in
gunner's ventral hatch and 1 ShKAS which could be fired by a gunner from
port, starboard or upper mountings.Some planes were also equipped with a
AG-10 launcher, firing AG-2 parachute timed grenades.Bombs: 1,600 kg
(3,520 Ib) of bombs

D.SOVIETISCHER STURZ-KAMPFFLUGZEUG PE-2 Besonders  verbreitete
Zweimatoren flugzeug des zweiten Weltkrieges. Ungeachtet davon, dass in der
J usarbes_tungseta%)e PE-2 wurde als Zwelmotoren-]a?ldﬂu%eu projektiert,

urde dieser im 1941 als Bombenflugzeug benutzt.Technische Daten;Kenn-

roBe-Pe-2FT:Lange: 12,45 m,Fligelspannweite: 17,16 m,Hohe:4,00 m,Tra?-
Hiigelflache:40,50 m? Antrieb:zwei Klimow-V12-Matoren mit Verstell{()r_opele
!T n/ Startleistung:WK-105PF mit je 1.210 PS (890 kW)Hachstaeschwindigkeitin
©5.000 m Hohe:581 km/h,Marschgeschwindigkeitin 5.000 m Hohe:480 km/h
Dienstgipfelhdhe:9.000 m,Reichweite;1.770 km,Leermasse:5.950 kg,max.
Startmasse:/.700 k?,Bewaﬂnung:dre; 12,7-mm-MG UBS bzw. UBT,Abwurf-
Pewaﬁnung:BOD bis 7.000 kg Bomben,Besatzung:3 Mann

EEsp.BOMBARDERO DE ATAQUE ALSUELO PETLIAKOV PE-2.eS El bombardero
?l ero soviétco bimotor al mas usado durante la Squnda Guerra Mundial/A pesar
d% queinicalmente fue disenado como el avién de caza bimator,en 1941 fue
transformado en bombardero. Caracteristicas generales: Tripulacidn; tres (piloto
artillero y bombardero):Longitud: 12,66 metros:Envergadura: 17,16 metros
Altura: 3,5,Superficie alar: 40,5 m? Peso vacio: 5.875 kg,Peso cargado: 7.563
kg,Peso maximo al des}pe ue: 8,495 ka,Planta motriz; & % V12 refrigerado por
F’gua Klimov M-105PF. ,Potencia: 902 kW (1 210 HP; 1 227 CV) cada uno.

endimiento:Velocidad méxima operativa (Vna): 580 km/h,Alcance; 1 335 km
(721 nmi; 829 mi),Techo de vuelo: 8 800 m (28 870 ft),Régimen de ascenso:
7.2 m/s,Potencia/peso: 250 W/kg, Armamento:Ametralladoras: 4 x 2x ametra-
lladoras de 7,62 mm ShKAS en el morro.2x ametralladoras de 7,62 mm ShKAS
cubriendo el arco posterior.Bombas: 1.600 kg de bombas.

FBOMBARDIER SOVIETIGUE PETLIAKOV PE-2 Cet et aRlp ,
lus répandu parmi les bomNbardiers soviétiques de la secNonde guerre mondiale

|. Initialement concu comme un chasseur bimoteur, il a été transformé en 1941

, en unbombardier.Constructeur:Petliakov,Rale:Bombardier,Premier yol:7 mai

1939, Mise en service,Printemps 194’{N0mbre construits; 11 427, Equipage
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unitaire;1 100 ch:Dimensions:Envergure; 17,16 m:Longueur: 12,66 m;Hauteur:
3,5 m,Surface alaire;:40,5 m2;Masses:A vide:5 300 ?,Avec armement:7 600
kg, Maximale:8 500 kg,Performances:Vitesse maximale:550 km/h,Plafond:

00 m,Rayon d'action:1 500 km,Armement:Interne3 mitrailleuses de 7,62
mm, 2 mitrailleuses de 12,7 mm,Externe:1 200 kg de bombes

PL.Petlakow Pe-2 to sowiecki, dwumiejscowy bombowiec lekki przeznaczony dg
wspierania pola walki, w ukfadzie dolnopfata z usterzeniem podwdjnym o
konstrukcji metalowej. Prototyp zostat oblatany 15 grudnia 1940 roku. W toku
produkc[Jl seryjne, ktéra ruszyfa juz w 1941 roku, powstato 11427 egzemplarzy
tego, udanego samolotu. Pe-2 powstat na bazie prototypowego samolotu
mysliwskiego WI-100. Na jego bazie powstata maszyna oznaczona jako PB-100,
z trzyosobows zato %,vktora. po matych modﬁlkacjach., data poczatek sery]nle
m{twarzanym Pe-2. W toku wojny powstato kilkanascie wersji tego samolotu.
ozna, wspomnie¢ chaciazby o Pe-2FT, z lepszym uzbru&emem obronnym,
mocniejszymi silnikami, ktéra weszta do stuzby w'1942 roku. Inna wersja to
Pe-2R-maszyan zwiadu fotograficznego czy” Pe-2UT-maszyna treningowa.
Lotnictwo polskie otrzymato lpue_rwsze samoloty Pe-2 we wrzesniu 1944 1. B*y#a
one przeznaczone dla 1 Polskiego Mieszanego Korpusu Lotnictwa, w skfa
ktdrego wchodzita 1 Dywizja Lotnictwa Bombowego sktadajaca sie z trzech
putkéw bombowych:3 PLB, 4 PLB, 5 PLB .'[?_}/wma ta posiadata w kwietniu 1945
roku na stanie 105 samolotéw Pe-2F1.Ze wzgledu na brak samolotéw
szkolno-bojowych, w latach 1947-1952 w Lotniczych Zaktadach Remontowych
Nr 2 w Bydgoszczy przebudowano 20 samolotéw Pe-2 na dwustery prze;lécmwe
UPe-2.Dane techniczne: dtugos¢: 12,66m, rozpietos¢ skrzydet: 17,13m,
wysokos¢: 4m, predkos¢ maksymalna: 540knvh, Dretﬁ(oéc’ wznoszenia: 11,9m/s,
Eufag.praktyczny: 8800m, zasieg maksymalny: 1315km, uzbrojenie: state- 4
arabiny maszynowe SzKAS kal./,62mm, podwieszane-do 1600 kg bomb.

RU.cosetckuit MAKUPYIOLLIA BOMBAPOVPOBLLMK NE-2
Camblii MaccoBblli COBETCKWIA ABYXMOTOPHbIA GOMBapAMPOBLLMK BpeMeH
Bropoit Miuposoi BoitHbI. HecMoTps Ha T0, 4To B nepuop paspabotku Me- 2
MPOEKTUPOBAICA KaK ABYXMOTOPHBIiA 1cTpebuTerb B 1941 rody oH npespatuncs
8 60MBapavpOBLLMK. TAKTUKO-TEXHUYECKUE  XapaKTEPUCTUKM; DkMNax: 3
yerosexa (nunor, mgyfman, cTpenok-papuct),invHa; 12,66 m,Paavax kpbina:
17,13 m;Bbicora: 3,925 M,ﬂJ'IOLLl]a%b kpbina: 40,5 m?,Macca nycroro: 5 840 «
HopmanbHas B3néTHas macca: 7 550 kr,MakcumarnbHasi BaneTHas macca: 8
500 kr,Cunosag yctaHoska: 2 X xuakocTHble M-105,MowyHocTb fBuratenei:
2 x 1100 n. c. (2% 809 kBT),BoaayLuHbii BUHT: TpéxnonacTHble BULL-616
JétHble xapakTepucTiky; MakcumansHas ckopocTb:  Ha BbicoTe: 540 KM/ H
5100 m,y 3emnu: 452 km/y, MpakTndeckas fanbHocTb: 1200 kM, MpakTnieckui
notonok: 8700 m,BoopyxeHne;CTpenkoBo-nyleyHoe: HactynatensHoe:
x 7,62 MM nynemeta C B HOCOBOW YacTv (Ha HOS%HVIX cepusax —1x7,6
mm LIKAC u 1 x 12,7 mm YB).OBopoHuTensHoe: 2 x 7,62 Mm LIKAC
wrypmana u ctpenka. C cepeantbl 1942 rona 060pOHUTENBHOE BOOPYKEHH
Bkroyano 2 nyneméra Yb 1 ogu LLIKAC. Ha HekoTopbix camonéTax paHHu
Cepui yCTaHaBnuBamuCb 2 Hanpasnsiowme PeakTUBHbIX CHapsidoB Af
cTpensObl Hasagd, CamonéTl no:'xpnux cepuit 6b1n 060pyA0BaHb! YCTAHOBKOM
[-10 ans cOpoca rpaHat Al-2.6oeBas Harpyaka: Ao 1000 kr (600 kr i
K
|

0MBOOTCEKE) (XOTA B BIAE KCNEPUMEHTA NOABELLMBANA OI.'%-IY ®AB-1000
B5-500),10 x 100 kr 6oM6 v, 4 x 250 kr 6omb nu2 x 500
HEW MO KE




GB.Numbering of parts«D.Nummerierung von TeilenPL.Numeracja czesci
-F.la Numérofation des pieces . CZ.Cislovani dilti - RUS.Hymepavvia yacreit
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Parts not used

Nicht bendtigte Teile
Elementy niepotrzebne
Piéces non utilisées

Niet benodigde onderdelen
Piezas no necesarias

Pegas ndo utilizadas
Partinon usate

Inte anvénda delar
Tarpeettomat osat

Ikke nedvendige dele

Deler som ikke er nedvendige
HeucnonzosaHbie aerant

in xpeiatiopeva €aptriuata
Gereksiz pargalar

Nepotiebné dily

fel nem haszndl

Neni obsazeno

Piese de schimb care nu sunt folosite
Yactw, kowTo He ce u3non3sar
YacTuein He BIKOPHCTOBYETHCA

MISTERCRAFT Michat Maleszka,

Nowica 1E,56-460 Dobroszyce,POLAND
e-mail:customerservices@mistercraft.eu

UK: Please note the enclosed safety advice and keep safe for later reference.

D: Beiliegenden Sicherheitstext beachten und nachschlagebereit halten,

PL: Stosowac sie do zataczonej karty bezpieczenstwa i miec j3 stale do wgladu.

F: Respecter les consignes de sécurité ci-jointes et les conserver a portée de main.

NL: Houdt u aan de bijgaande veiligheidsinstructies en hou deze steeds bij de hand.

E: Observary siempre tener a disposicion este texto de sequridad adjunto.

1. Sequire le avvertenze di sicurezza allegate e tenerle a portata di mano.

P:Ter em atengdo o texto de seguranca anexo e guarda-lo para consulta.

S: Beakta bifogad sakerhetstext och hall den i beredskap.

FIN: Huomio ja séilyta oheiset varoitukset.

DK: Overhold vedlagte sikkerhedsanvisninger og hav dem liggende i naerheden.

N: Ha alltid vedlagt sikkerhetstekst klar il bruk.

RUS: Cobniogarb npwniaraembiit TeKCT 1O TeXHitke 6e30nacHOCTH, XpaHNT 370 B J1EKO OCTYTIHOM MecTe,

(GR: Mpooe T ouvnppve urodeitel aopdheta kat auldre TiT01 woTe va T éyéte nava ot SidBoér oo,
TR:Ekteki giivenlik talimatlardnd dikkate aliip, bakabileceginiz bir sekilde muafaza ediniz.

(Z: Dbejte na prilozeny bezpecnostni text a méjte jej pfipraveny na dosah.

H: A mellékelt biztonsagi szoveget vegye figyelembe és tartsa fellapozasra készen!

$L0: Prilozena varnostna navodila izvajajte in jih hranite na vsem dostopnem mestu.

Rum.Va rugam s retineti sfaturi de siguranta inchisa si péstrati in conditii de siguranta pentru referinta ulterioara.
BUL Mons, 06bpHeTe BHMMaHVe Ha pOXeHaTa CbBETH 33 6e30MaCHOCT U Ce Na3n 3a NO-KbCHa Crpaka,

UA 3gepHiTb yBary, 4o 0AaI0TbCA pexomeHgaLi 3 Beaneky Ta AOTpUMYBATICA Ge3neyHol A MOAanbLIOT BIKOPUCTAKHA.

GB.Assembly instruction.DMontageanleitung- PL.Instrukcja montazu «FNo
/IHcTpyKupa No MoHTaxy - NL Montagehandleiding «ESPInstrucciones de montaj
«LIstruzioni d montag)g\;;o - S.monteringsanvisning «FIN.Asennusohje «DEN.Samle
-GR.Oéréylec ouvappoAoynang « TUR Montaj talimat «H.Szerelési utasitas « SK.Mor
«Rum.Adunarea de instructiuni  BUL.CvbpaHue uHctpyKumsi« UAIHCTPYKLA MO MC

Cocpit Assembl
() i (D) fuielags Assembly
(sTER/ Montage I Poste du Pilotage STER/ Zusammenbau der Rumpfhilte

Montaje de la Cahina Montage du Fuselage

35 : Montaje del Fuselaje

UK.Allow the parts to dry 34
Bauteile trocken lassen

Pozostawic do wyschniecia

Laisser sécher les pieces

Oderdelen laten drogen

Dejar secar las piezas

Deixar secar os componentes

Instrument Panel Painting and Installation
Malowanie i Wkiejenie Tablicy pi low

Bemalung und Bausatz die Instrumenentafel

Peinture et Fixation le Panneau d'instruments

Far asciugarsi i componenti e
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Marking & Pai
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Pe-2FT 40 Aviation Division YVS Soviet Air Force

Occupied Germany,1946

Pe-2F1 Bulgarian 1
Sofia Air Base,Bulgaria, 1953

Pe-2 Ghinese Air Force

Benjin A.B.

1831

nting (0

@

B Airplane painted with airbrush AMT-4 Dark Green Camoufiage.
Bottom sufraces were Light Greyish Blue AMT-7

Pe-2FT Ludowego Lotnictwa Polskiego
Poznan Lawica,Poland, Sept.1949

MPropeller Spiners painted with airbrush AK-7 White.
BVVS used over 10 000 Pe-2 of 11 427 Pe-2 production.

BAirplane painted with airbrush AMT-4 Dark Green Camoufiage.
Bottom sufraces were Li
B Both Sides of the Lower

gpht Greyish Blue AMT-7 :
arts of the Fins painted with airbrush AK-7 White.

B Polish Air Force operated 107 airplanes Pe-2 FT/UPe-2

BAirplane painted with airbrush RLM 70 Dark Green Camouflage.

Bottom sufraces were RLM 76 Blue.
B\loohable Part of the Fins and Engine Cowlin
BPolish Air Force operated 107 airplanes Pe-

MThere

is coml

B Airplane painted with airbrush AMT-4 Dark Green Camouflane.
Bottom sufraces were Light Greyish Blue AMT-7.
bined emblem of No.311 and 68th Sq.RAF ahad of canopy.

W Czechoslovak Air Force operated 32 airplanes Pe-2 FT under designation B-32

ainted with airbrush RLM 2
/UPe-2

=
=
EE—H

7 Yellow.
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N Federal Sta FS36173/B5638 FS 34079/85 241 F536270/B5 637 D FS279%5 FS27925 F527925 527925 I [ F2795 FS 34259 I JFS 25550/AMT-7
C RAL Colours RAL7000  RALG003 RAL7004 RAL90T6 RALO0TE RAL9016 RAL9016 | RAL%016 RALOI7 | RA
GB.|  Required colours Light grayish brown Dark green, matt Medium grey, matt White, matt Black, matt Aluminium, metallic Oxidiertes Metall, metallic Rust, matt Silver, metallic interior-grey, matt 68 Yellow, matt Light blue, matt
D. Bendtigte Farben Licht graubraun dunkelgriin, matt mittelgray, matt wei, matt schwarz, matt aluminium, metallic oxidized metal, metallic rost, matt silber, metallic innen-grau, matt 68 gelb, matt lichtblay, matt
PL Potrzebne kolory jasno szaro brazowy Ciemnozielony, matowy | Srednioszary, matowy Bialy, matowy Czarmy, matowy | Aluminium, metaliczny |Metalowy oksydowany, metaliczny | Rdzawy, matowy Srebro, metaliczny Szary wnetrze, matowy 206tty, matowy jasnoniebieski, matowy
F | Peintures nécessaires light grayish brown vertfoncé mat qris moyen, mat blanc, mat noir, mat aluminium, métalique meétal oxydé , métalique rouille, mat argent, métalique intérieur-qrey, mat jaune, mat jasnoniebieski, mat
NL|  Benodigde kleuren licht grifs bruin donkergroen, mat middelrijs, mat wit, mat Zwart, mat aluminium, metallic qgeoxideerd metaal, metallic roest, mat zilver, metallic interieur-qris, mat qeel, mat lichtblauw, mat
ESP|  Pinturasnecesarias |luz de color marron grisaceo| verde oscuro, mate qris medio, mate blanco, mate negro, mate aluminio, metalizado metal oxidado , metalizado orin, mate plata, metalizado interior-grijs, mate amarillo, mate azul celeste, mate
POR] Tintas necessdrias light grayish brown verde escuro, fosco cinzento-médio, fosco branco, fosco preto, fosco aluminio, metdlico metal oxidado , metdlico ferrugem, fosco prata, metdlico interior- gris, mate amarelo, fosco azul celeste fosco
| Colori necessari marrone chiaro grigio verde scuro, opaco qrigio medio, opaco bianco, opaco Nero, 0paco alluminio, metallico metallo ossidato, metallico | colorruggine opaco | _argento, metallico interno-cinzento, opaco giallo, opaco blu celeste, opaco
S; Anvanda farger ljus grabrun morkgron, matt mellangrd, matt vit, matt svart, matt aluminium, metallic oxiderad metall, metallic rost, matt silver, metallic interior-grigio, matt qul, matt ljusbla, matt
FIN Tarvittavat varit harmaanruskea tummanvihre3, himme3 | _keskiharmaa, himmea | valkoinen, himmea | musta, himmed | alumiini, metalliiilto | hapettunut metalli, metallkiito | ruoste, himmed hopea, metallikilto sisustus-gra, matta keltainen, himmed | vaaleansininen, himme&
DK | Du trenger folgende farger lys gralig brun merkegron, mat mellemgra, mat hvid, mat sort, mat aluminium, metallak oxideret metal, metallak rust, mat solv, metallak interir-harmaa, mat qul, mat lysende blé, mat
NOR|  Nodvendige farger lys grabrun merkgrann, matt mellomrd, matt hvit, matt sort, matt aluminium, metallic oksidert metall, metallic rust, matt solv, metallic interioret-gra, matt qul, matt Iysebld matt
RUS.| Heo6xopumbie kpackit | cBeTnio-cepo-KODHUHEBHI | TeMHO-3eM1eHbil MATOB! |CDEHAbII-CeDbi, MATOBbA | Genbil, MaToBbI | 4epHbiiMaToBbit aMOMUHMebill, METNIAK | OKWCNEHHOTO METanna, METMIMK | PXaBYMHa, -MATOBI | CeDEODUCTbi, METANNMK | BHYTDEHHbI -CEDblt MATOBbI | XENTbii -MaTOBbIA | CBETAO-HeGecHbid, MaToBbIA
GR.| Anardpevaypipota | ehagpl ykoilwno kagé Mpaoivo akolipo, pat TKDL IECQI0, IaT Aeuko, jiat apo, pat ahoupviou, petahhiko | ofeibupévo pérakho, petalhixd | Ypuwyia okoupiag, ot | aoni, petalkd £0WTEQIKOTKOL, JaT KiTpivo, pat UMAE QWTOG, LiaT
TUR Gerekli renkler aclk grimsi kahverengi Koyu yesili, mat orta gri, ipek mat beyaz, mat siyah, mat aliminyum, metalik okside metal, metalik pasrengi, mat qiimils, metalik ic-qri, mat sari, mat 151k mavisi, mat
@ Potfiebné barvy light grayish brown tmavozelend, matnd stred éeda, matna bilé, matnd cernd, matnd hlinikova, metaliza oxiduje kov, metaliza rezavé, matna stribmé, metaliza ' luts, matnd svétlemodrd, matnd
H. Stzilkséges szinek. vildqos sziirkésharna sotétzold, matt kozépsziirke, matt fehér, matt fekete, matt aluminium, metall oxidalt fém, metall rozsda, matt eziist, metdll sdrga, matt vilagitd kék, matt
K. Potrebne barve svetle Sedohnedd temnozelena, mat stednjesiva siva, mat bela, mat ¢ma, mat aluminijum, metalik zelezna, metalik fjava, mat srebrna, metalik interiér-siva, brez leska rumena, mat svetlo plava, mat
ROM__ Culorile necesare light grayish brown verde inchis mate mediu gri, mate alb mat neqru, mate aluminiu, metalic oxiduje kov, metalic ruging, mate argint, metalic interiorul-gri ,mat qalben, mate pal albastru, mat
BG | Heobxomumu usetose CBETNO CUBO KagABO THbMHO31EHO MaToB |  CDEIHO CHB, MaToB. 6an maros uepeH, MaToB | anymAHMit , MeTanen OKHCIIABA METaN , MeTareH PbXa, Matos cpebpo, MeTanen HHTEDHOD-CUB MaTOB DIT, MaTOB NIEf) CH, MaToB
UA.|  HeofxigHi konbopu CBITNO-CIPO-KODUUHEBIA | TeMHO-3eNeHwit MATOBWY | Cepepiiit Cipwit , Marosa | Ginuit MATOB | YODHMH, MaTOBMit anioMiHii , MeTanesuit_| okucneHoro Metany , MeTanesuit ipxa, MaToBuit Cpi6ino, MeTanesiit iHTep'ep-Cipuit ,MaToBuit XOBTiTY, MaToBM# | Gnigwit BnakuTHy, MaToBui
AP AELE EREADREE 4-95)-239b STAT7LIV— BT 75953y | PNEZILAE)YY BIAE 181y7 SBI9h I3 TIPI-IbE—ut | Bl .=ob 48 70=. 3ok




